PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
N			lame	Execution Date	
AKG Acoustics GmbH				12/12/2011	
Name:	Harman International Industries Ltd.				
Street Address:	Cranborne House				
Internal Address:	Cranborne Road, Potters Bar				
City:	Hertfordshire				
State/Country:					
Postal Code: EN6 3JN					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		5 0
Application Number: 13433		905		 13433905	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: 3176346701					\$40.00
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					\$4(
Phone: 317-636-0886					CH
Email: brinksindy@brinkshofer.com, shillis@brinkshofer.com Correspondent Name: Sanders N. Hillis					
Address Line 1: 201 N. Illinois Street					
Address Line 2: Suite 1100					
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		11336-2291			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Sanders N. Hillis			
Total Attachments: 1 source=11336_2291_AKG_HIIL_Declaration_of_Assignment#page1.tif					

Declaration of Assignment

§ 1: AKG Acoustics GmbH, Lemböckgasse 21-25, 1230 Wien, Austria (referred to as "AKG Acoustics GmbH" hereinafter), is employer of Mr. Philipp Sonnleitner (resident at Erzherzog Johann Gasse 22, 8200 Gleisdorf, Austria), who is co-inventor of the invention "Soundcraft VM²" (referred to as "the invention" hereinafter). The invention was reported to HARMAN Automotive Division where reference P11124 was assigned to the invention disclosure report, and is described and claimed in European patent application EP 11 160 535.8 entitled "Audio processing apparatus and method of outputting status information", filed on March 30, 2011. AKG Acoustics GmbH has duly acquired the rights from the above-mentioned inventor as emplover.

§ 2: Declaration of assignment: AKG Acoustics GmbH herewith assigns all rights and interests in the invention to

Harman International Industries Ltd. Cranborne House **Cranborne Road** Potters Bar Hertfordshire EN6 3JN **United Kingdom**

Place/Date: WIEN, Unvember 29, 2011 MARTIN OPITE SENIOR MANAGER , REP

Signature of the assignor

AKG AcousticsGmbH Lemböckgasse 21-25, 1230 Wien Austria

§ 3: Declaration of acceptance: Harman International Industries Ltd., Cranborne House, Cranborne Road, Potters Bar Hertfordshire EN6 3JN, United Kingdom herewith agree to the afore-mentioned assignment.

Place/Date: Politis Bir, 12 December 2011

Signature of the assignee*

Harman International Industries Ltd. Cranborne House, Cranborne Road, Potters Bar Hertfordshire EN6 3JN United Kingdom

*) After the signature, please type the name/s of the signatory/les adding his/her/their position within the company.

RECORDED: 09/21/2012